ÒZNRâÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers (Type D)
ÒZNRâÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers
Series: V
Type:  D
n Features
(@ 8/20 µs, 2 times)Ó by 1.5 to 3.0 times over the
l Very large ÒEnergy Handling CapabilityÓ absorbing
Varistor voltage 82-150V : UL, VDE
Varistor voltage 200V over : UL, CSA, VDE
n Explanation of Part Numbers (Bulk)
E R Z V D
∗
∗
∗
E R Z V D
n Recommended Applications
protection
l Surge protection in consumer electronics
controller electronics
l Surge protection in electronic home appliances,
gas or petroleum appliances
l Relay or electromagnetic valve surge absorption
n Related Standards
l UL1414, UL1449
l CSA C22.2 No.1 Class 2221 01
VDE Nr.5912
(Refer to page 121, for the details)
n Explanation of Part Numbers (Taping)
ÒZNRâÓ Transient/Surge Absorber, Series V, Type D
features large surge current  and energy
handling capability for absorbing transient overvoltage
in a compact size.
l Improved ÒSurge Current Handling Capability
Òprevious partsÓ
transient overvoltages in a compact sizes
l Transistors, diodes, ICs, thyristors or triac semiconductor
l Surge protection in communications, measuring or
l Wide varistor voltage range corresponding to the
AC power needs in the world
l All standards product shown below have
n Handling Precautions
received UL, CSA and VDE standards certification
    See Pages 134 to 136(see Application Notes for UL/CSA, VDE recognized
parts on pages 121 to 122)
l ÒType Designation(UL) Ó,ÒPart Number(CSA)Ó ,ÒStyle
Ref. (VDE) are not registered by product Part No..
Rev.02/04
ÒZNRâÓ Transient/Surge Absorbers (Type D)
n Reference Guide to Standard Products (ERZVzzD180 to ERZVzzD680)
 (V) ACrms (V) DC (V) max.(V) Ip (A) 10/1000 µ s 2 ms 1 time 2 times
ERZV05D180 40  1 0.6 0.4 250 125
ERZV07D180 36    2.5 1.1 0.9 500 250
ERZV09D180 18 11 14 36     5 2.6 2.2 1000 500
ERZV10D180 (16Ð20) 36 5 2.6 2.2 1000 500
ERZV14D180 36 10 5.2 4.3 2000 1000
ERZV20D180 36 20 13 12 3000 2000
ERZV05D220 48  1 0.7 0.5 250 125
ERZV07D220 43    2.5 1.3 1.1 500 250
ERZV09D220 22 14 18 43   5 3.2 2.6 1000 500
ERZV10D220 (20Ð24) 43     5 3.2 2.6 1000 500
ERZV14D220 43 10 6.3 5.3 2000 1000
ERZV20D220 43 20 16 14 3000 2000
ERZV05D270 60  1 0.9 0.7 250 125
ERZV07D270 53    2.5 1.6 1.3 500 250
ERZV09D270 27 53     5 3.9 3.2 1000 500
ERZV10D270 (24Ð30)
17 22
53     5 3.9 3.2 1000 500
ERZV14D270 53 10 7.8 6.5 2000 1000
ERZV20D270 53 20 19 17 3000 2000
ERZV05D330 73 1 1.1 0.8 250 125
ERZV07D330 65    2.5 2.0 1.6 500 250
ERZV09D330 33 65  5 4.8 4.0 1000 500
ERZV10D330 (30Ð36)
20 26
65  5 4.8 4.0 1000 500
ERZV14D330 65 10 9.5 7.9 2000 1000
ERZV20D330 65 20 24 21 3000 2000
ERZV05D390 86 1 1.2 0.9 250 125
ERZV07D390 77 2.5 2.4 1.9 500 250
ERZV09D390 39 77   5 5.6 4.7 1000 500
ERZV10D390 (35Ð43)
25 31
77  5 5.6 4.7 1000 500
ERZV14D390 77 10 11 9.4 2000 1000
ERZV20D390 77 20 28 25 3000 2000
ERZV05D470 104 1 1.5 1.1 250 125
ERZV07D470 93   2.5 2.8 2.3 500 250
ERZV09D470 47 93    5 6.8 5.6 1000 500
ERZV10D470 (42Ð52)
30 38
93 5 6.8 5.6 1000 500
ERZV14D470 93 10 14 11 2000 1000
ERZV20D470 93 20 34 30 3000 2000
ERZV05D560 123 1 1.8 1.3 250 125
ERZV07D560 110   2.5 3.4 2.7 500 250
ERZV09D560 56 110 5 8.1 6.7 1000 500
ERZV10D560 (50Ð62)
35 45
110     5 8.1 6.7 1000 500
ERZV14D560 110 10 16 13 2000 1000
ERZV20D560 110 20 41 36 3000 2000
ERZV05D680 150 1 2.2 1.6 250 125
ERZV07D680 135   2.5 4.1 3.3 500 250
ERZV09D680 68 135     5 9.8 8.2 1000 500
ERZV10D680 (61Ð75)
40 56
135 5 9.8 8.2 1000 500
ERZV14D680 135 10 20 16 2000 1000
ERZV20D680 135 20 49 44 3000 2000